
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012149-2023 

Tender

Domestic Abuse Service

Plymouth City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012149
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c4bf  
Published 27 April 2023, 2:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Plymouth City Council

Crownhill Court

Plymouth

PL6 5DH

Contact

Mrs Sandra Stanton

Email

sandra.stanton@plymouth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1752307532

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012149-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012149-2023
mailto:sandra.stanton@plymouth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK41 - Plymouth

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/
http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Domestic Abuse Service

Reference number

DN662099

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Plymouth City Council invites tenders for the procurement of an integrated service
providing safe accommodation and support for adults and children; therapeutic
counselling; behaviour change programmes for those who harm and a programme of
workforce development and advice.

We are striving for a service that:

• Delivers support to anyone experiencing (or impacted by) domestic abuse

• Committed to trauma informed practice, prioritises kindness and doing the right thing

• Is a passionate advocate for domestic abuse victims / survivors

• Committed to collaboration and a strong prevention model focussed on behaviour and
cultural

change

We are seeking a provider that will:

• Be a strategic partner and leader that will be the expert and specialist for Plymouth

• Is willing to try new things through a test and learn approach



Page 4 to 7

• Be open to forming a partnership arrangement to deliver the service

• See themselves as part of a collective response in the city

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK41 - Plymouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Plymouth City Council (‘The Council’) invites tenders for the procurement of an
integrated service providing safe accommodation and support for adults and children;
therapeutic counselling; behaviour change programmes for those who harm and a
programme of workforce development and advice.

We are striving for a service that:

• Delivers support to anyone experiencing (or impacted by) domestic abuse

• Committed to trauma informed practice, prioritises kindness and doing the right thing

• Is a passionate advocate for domestic abuse victims / survivors

• Committed to collaboration and a strong prevention model focussed on behaviour and
cultural

change

We are seeking a provider that will:

• Be a strategic partner and leader that will be the expert and specialist for Plymouth

• Is willing to try new things through a test and learn approach



Page 5 to 7

• Be open to forming a partnership arrangement to deliver the service

• See themselves as part of a collective response in the city

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure



Page 6 to 7

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Via the supplying the south west procurement portal



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Court of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:35:28+0000
	TCPDF




